
 

 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Province of Negros Oriental 

MUNICIPALITY OF JIMALALUD 

E-mail add: bacjimalalud@gmail.com 
 

-o0o- 
 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC) 

INVITATION TO BID/ REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST 
 

 The Municipality of Jimalalud, Negros Oriental through the Bids and Awards Committee 

(BAC) invites interested suppliers or manufacturers to apply for the eligibility and to bid for the 

supply and delivery of materials undertaken by administration 
 

Bid#   PR#       DATE       SOURCE OF FUND        ITEM/ DESCRIPTION            ABC 

 
035     227   Oct. 11, 2019       GAD CY 2019        PROVISION OF QUALITY SEEDS           ₱ 200,000.00 

 

036   235        October 16, 2019   General Fund         Rehabilitation of Spillway at Sitio Bangcaya  

        (SB #9)          Barangay Mongpong                                       130,000.00  

 

037   238        October 17, 2019   20% DF CY 2017  Concreting  of Barangay Road at Tamao  

        Cont. Approp.        (Intermittent)        1,000,000.00  

                                                              

 Interested suppliers or manufacturers may secure the Suppliers Application for Eligibility 

Form, Instruction to Bidders and other bid documents from BAC Secretariat. 

The schedules of eligibility screening and bidding activities are the following: 
 

1. Posting of Invitation to Bid  : October 21, 2019 to October 28, 2019 

 

2. Issuance of Bid Document  : November 4, 2019, BAC Office, 2:00p.m-3:00p.m 

3. Deadline and Submission of Eligibility : November 11, 2019,BAC Office, 2:00p.m-3:00p.m 

 

4. Submission and Opening of Bids  : November 18, 2019, BAC Office, 2:00p.m-3:00p.m 

& Eligibility Check   

 

5. Bid Evaluation    : November 19, 2019,BAC Office, 2:00p.m-3:00p.m 
 

6. Post Qualification   : November 20, 2019,BAC Office, 2:00p.m-3:00p.m 
 

7. Approval of Resolution/ Issuance   

of Notice of Award   : November 21, 2019,BAC Office, 2:00p.m-3:00p.m 
 

 The bidding shall be governed by the Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic 

Act No. 9184, otherwise known as the “Government Reform Act”. 
  

The Municipality of Jimalalud reserves the right to reject any or all bids without offering 

any reason, waive any required formality and award the contract to any bidder whose proposal as 

evaluated by BAC, is the most advantageous to the government. It assures no obligation to 

compensate or indemnity the bidders for any expenses that may be incurred in the preparation of 

bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made. 
 

 

ENGR. BERNIE S. VIDAL 

             MPDC/ BAC Chairman 

DATE OF PUBLICATION : October 21, 2019 

Received by:  
 

 Name    Signature   Date       Time 

 

1. ______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

2. ______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

3. ______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

mailto:bacjimalalud@gmail.com

